

RESOLUTION OF THE HAMMOND CITY COUNCIL

NO._____

A resolution authorizing Tonia Banks, Hammond City Council Clerk, to certify signatories and signatures for the City of Hammond's Fiscal Year 2019–20 Community Water Enrichment Fund grant application/project.

WHEREAS, applicants for/grantees of Community Water Enrichment Fund grant dollars administered by the Louisiana Office of Community Development (OCD) are required to identify authorized signatories, furnish samples of these individuals' signatures, and have these certified to OCD by someone other than the Chief Executive Officer (e.g. Mayor) when he/she is also an authorized signatory; and

WHEREAS, this someone must be authorized to certify these signatories and their signatures by a resolution of the applicant/grantee's governing body (e.g. City Council).

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT THE CITY OF HAMMOND HEREBY

1. authorizes Tonia Banks, Hammond City Council Clerk, to certify signatories and signatures for the City of Hammond's Fiscal Year 2019–20 Community Water Enrichment Fund grant application/project.

Approved and adopted this _____ day of ______, 20____.

I, the undersigned Clerk of the Council, hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was duly adopted by the Hammond City Council following roll call vote:

Yeas: ____ Absent: ____

Tonia Banks Hammond City Council Clerk Carlee White Gonzales Hammond City Council President